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R. MICHAEL WALLER
MEGAN A. BARTLEY
Attorneys

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Mailstop M-8102B

Washington, D.C. 20580

Phone: (202) 326-2902 (Waller)
Phone: (202) 326-3424 (Bartley)
Facsimile: (202) 326-2558
Email: rwaller@ftc.gov, mbartley@ftc.gov

DANIEL G. BOGDEN

United States Attorney

District of Nevada

BLAINE T. WELSH

Assistant United States Attorney
Nevada Bar No. 4790

333 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 5000
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Phone: (702) 388-6336

Facsimile: (702) 388-6787

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Federal Trade Commission

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

Federal Trade Commission,

Plaintiff,

Ideal Financial Solutions, Inc., et al.

Defendants.

Case No.: 2:13-CV-00143-JAD-GWF

Redacted Exhibit 2 to FTC’s Response to
Melissa Sunyich Gardner’s Motion to
Dismiss (ECF No. 123)
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On October 25, 2013, the Court permanently sealed Exhibit 2 to the FTC’s Response to
Melissa Sunyich Gardner’s Motion to Dismiss (ECF No. 123) and ordered the Plaintiff Federal
Trade Commission (“FTC”) to file a redacted version of the exhibit. See ECF No. 132. Thus,
the FTC now files the attached Redacted Exhibit 2 to the FTC’s Response to Melissa Sunyich

Gardner’s Motion to Dismiss.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: 10/29/2013 /s/ R. Michael Waller

R. MICHAEL WALLER

MEGAN A. BARTLEY

Attorneys for Plaintiff

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Division of Enforcement
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Certificate of Service
FTC v. Ideal Financial Solutions, Inc., et al.
Case No. 13-cv-00143-JAD-GWF

I, R. Michael Waller, certify that | filed with the Court and served the Redacted Exhibit
2 of FTC’s Response to Melissa Sunyich Gardner’s Motion to Dismiss (Docket Entry 123)
in the above-entitled case on the entities and individuals listed below in the manner indicated.
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Defendants

Ideal Financial Solutions, Inc.
Ascot Crossing, LLC
Chandon Group, Inc.
Bracknell Shore, Ltd.

Fiscal Fitness, LLC

Avanix, LLC

Additional Receivership Entities

Debt Elimination Systems, LLC
US Debt Relief, LLC

Money Mastery, LLC

US Debt Assistance Corp.

IWB Services (St. Kitts)
Financial Fitness, LLC

Debt to Wealth, LLC (St. Kitts)
Debt to Wealth, LLC (Nevada)
Ideal Goodness, LLC

Dollars West, LLC

Fluidity, LLC

Newport Sails, LLC

Shaw Shank, LLC

Bunker Hillside, LLC

Funding Guarantee, LLC
Newline Cash, LLC

Wealth Fitness, LLC

Zeal Funding Services, LLC

Via ECF

Thomas McNamara, Esqg.
Andrew Robertson, Esq.
Ballard Spahr

Court-Appointed Receiver
BenjaminD@ballardspahr.com
mcnamarat@ballardspahr.com
RobertsonA@ballardspahr.com

Steven Sunyich

Via Email
stevesunyich@gmail.com

Christopher Sunyich

Via Email
chris.sunyich@gmail.com

Michael Sunyich

Via Email
msunyich@gmail.com

Shawn Sunyich

Via Email
Shawn.sunyich@gmail.com

Melissa Sunyich Gardner

Via Email
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melissajoygardner@yahoo.com

Kent Brown

Via Email

Mark S. Dzarnoski, Esq. (Kent Brown
counsel)

Gordon & Silver
mdzarnoski@gordonsilver.com

Jared Mosher

Via Email
Mybangels23@gmail.com

/s/ R. Michael Waller
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Exhibit 2

Exhibit 2
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JONATHAN NUECHTERLEIN
General Counsel

R. MICHAEL WALLER
MEGAN E. GRAY

Attorneys

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Mailstop M-8102B

Washington, D.C. 20580

Phone: (202) 326-2902 (Waller)
Phone: (202) 326-3408 (Gray)
Facsimile: (202) 326-2558
Email: rwaller@ftc.gov, mgray@ftc.gov

DANIEL G. BOGDEN

United States Attorney

District of Nevada

BLAINE T. WELSH

Assistant United States Attorney
Nevada Bar No. 4790

333 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 5000
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Phone: (702) 388-6336

Facsimile: (702) 388-6787

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Federal Trade Commission

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

Federal Trade Commission,

Plaintiff,

Ideal Financial Solutions, Inc., et al.

Defendants.

Case No.: 2:13-CV-00143-JAD-GWF

Second Declaration of R. Michael Waller
Regarding Certain Documents Recovered
from Defendants’ Business Premises and

Computer Network
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I, R. Michael Waller, represent Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission (“FTC”) in this
action. | make this declaration on personal knowledge and knowledge derived from supervision
of FTC staff and contractors and review of their work. If called as a witness, | could and would
testify to the facts herein.

1. Pursuant to the terms of the Court’s Temporary Restraining Order, Docket Entry No.
(“D.E.”) 10, Thomas W. McNamara, the court-appointed receiver (“Receiver”) provided
the FTC access to the Defendants’ business premises. Under the supervision of the
Receiver, FTC staff and contractors reviewed the premises and electronic and hard-copy
data stored there. At my direction, FTC staff and contractors copied some of the
electronic data and hard-copy data. See FTC’s Response to Michael Sunyich’s Motion to
Dismiss, Exhibit 3 (Declaration of Receiver), D.E. 121-7, 1 3. | have attached
declarations regarding electronic data from two contractors as Attachments 1 and 2.

2. | have attached the following true and accurate copies of electronic and hard-copy
records referred to in Paragraph 1 above.

e Attachment 3 is a copy of a corporate filing signed by Melissa Gardner for
Newport Sails, LLC, recovered from Defendants’ desktop computer, referred to
as “IFS-1IT02-Sharon” in Attachment 2, § 5.

e Attachments 4 is copy of a document entitled “Minutes of a Special Meeting of
the Members of Newport Sails, LLC,” recovered in hard-copy from Defendants’
business premises, marked as FTC-1FS-0000773.

e Attachment 5 is a copy of a letter dated December 2010 from Melissa Sunyich

Gardner as president/owner of Money Mastery, LLC to Swipe Payment Solutions,
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recovered from Defendants’ desktop computer, referred to as “IFS-1T02-Sharon”
in Attachment 2, § 5.

Attachment 6 is a copy of a December 2010 letter from Melissa Gardner as
president of US Debt Assistance Corp, recovered from Defendants’ desktop
computer, referred to as “IFS-IT02-Sharon” in Attachment 2, { 5.

Attachment 7 is a copy of the minutes of a corporate meeting of US Debt Relief,
Inc., identifying Melissa Gardner as chairman of the board of directors, recovered
from Defendants’ desktop computer, referred to as “IFS-1T02-Sharon” in
Attachment 2, { 5.

Attachment 8 is a copy of an organizational chart of Defendants’ various business
entities, entitled “Org_Chart 2010.xls,” that identifies Melissa Gardner as
principal of Ascot Crossing, LLC and US Debt Assistance Corp., recovered from
Defendants’ desktop computer, referred to as “IFS-1T02-Sharon” in Attachment
2,15.

Attachment 9 is a copy of a chart with information about various entities in the
common enterprise, entitled “Entity Status.xIsx,” recovered from Defendants’
desktop computer, referred to as “IFS-1T02-Sharon” in Attachment 2, § 5.
Attachment 10 is a copy of an email dated June 19, 2012, sent from
melissagardner@dollarswest.com, with the subject “Payroll Advance Question,”
recovered from Defendant Steven Sunyich’s laptop computer, referred to as “IFS-

ITO5-SteveSunyich” in Attachment 2, 1 5
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Attachment 11 is a copy of a chart relating to MIDs in the name of Ascot
Crossing, LLC, and Bunker Hillside, LLC, recovered in hard-copy from
Defendants’ business premises and marked as FTC-1FS-0000100.

Attachment 12 is a copy of a chart entitled “MIDs in Process/Live/On hold — as of]
2.7.11,” recovered in hard-copy from Defendants’ business premises and marked
as FTC-1FS-0000102 through 103.

Attachment 13 is a copy of a chart also entitled “MIDs in Process/Live/On hold -
as of 2.7.11,” recovered in hard-copy from Defendants’ business premises and
marked as FTC-1FS-0000104 through 105.

Attachment 14 is a copy of a document entitled “CheckGateway, LLC:
Automated Clearing House Processing Agreement,” recovered in hard-copy from
Defendants’ business premises and marked as FTC-1FS-0001039.

Attachment 15 is a copy of a document entitled “Edge Payment Systems,”
recovered in hard-copy from Defendants’ business premises and marked as FTC-
IFS-0001226 thru 12232.

Attachment 16 is a copy of a document with the heading “Payment Data
Systems,” and signed by Melissa Gardner as President/CEO of Newline Cash,
LLC on December 2, 2011, recovered from Defendants’ desktop computer,
referred to as “IFS-IT02-Sharon” in Attachment 2, { 5.

Attachment 17 is a copy of a May 27, 2010 letter from PowerPay to Melissa
Gardner with subject heading, “Re: MasterCard’s Excessive Chargeback
Program,” recovered from Defendants’ desktop computer, referred to as “IFS-

ITO2-Sharon” in Attachment 2, | 5.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Case 2:13-cv-00143-JAD-GWF Document 133 Filed 10/29/13 Page 10 of 69

3. On September 6, 2013, the FTC served Teri Bunker with a subpoena, requesting
documents related to her work for the Defendants. Ms. Bunker produced to the FTC
various documents in response. | have included two of these documents and the proof of
service below.

e Attachment 18 is a copy of an IRS Form W-4 signed by Melissa Gardner on
March 2, 2012, identifying Ascot Crossing, LLC as her employer.

e Attachment 19 is a copy of a document entitled “Authorization for Direct
Deposit” and signed by Melissa Gardner on March 2, 2012.

o Attachment 20 is a copy of the proof of service of the FTC’s subpoena on Teri
Bunker.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the United States that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Executed this 24th day of October, 2013, in Washington, D.C.

/s/ R. Michael Waller

R. Michael Waller
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1 DECLARATION OF ERICA QUARLES
2 PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746
3
1, Erica Quarles, state that I have perscenal knowledge of the facts and matters set forth below,
4 and if called as a witness would testify competently thereto:
5
1. Tam aU.S. citizen over the age of eighteen years old.
6

2. Tam a Digital Forensic Analyst with CACI, Inc., 6315 Bren Mar Drive, Suite 175,
7 ' Alexandria, VA 22312. I am EnCE Certified and have been practicing forensics for two

years. As part of my job duties, I often do contract computer forensic work for the
Federal Trade Commission (F'TC).

3. On February 1, 2013, in connection with a pending lawsuit, FTC v. Ideal Financial
10 Solutions, Ajay Patel, Technical Forensic Examiner for the FTC, instructed me to

forensically image digital media that was located at 908 N 1400 West St. George, Utah.
i1

1 : 4. Tarrived at 908 N 1400 West St. George, Utah-on February 1, 2013 and the receiver Tom

e McNamara allowed me access to the premises where [ proceeded to take forensic images.

13 I was instrucied by Richard Waller who was the matter lead attorney to image the
following machines.

14
The names of the forensic images are listed below:

15

16 IFS-IT01a-Serverl: Image of Generic Server with SN: C81100842j20558 containing a
SATA HDD with SN: WMASY7333734

17 ] -
IFS-IT03a-Server2: Image of Dell PowerEdge 1600SC with SN: 7D1BM21 containing a

18 IDE HDD with SN: WMAS8E4952122 ‘

19 [FS-TT08a-MikeSunyich: Image of Apple MacBook Pro with SN: W89530XG7X]J

20 containing a SATA HDD with SN: HTS545025B9SA02

21 5. Imaintained the hard drives in a secure location until February 4, 2013, where I signed’
them over to Calvin Brown, Digital Forensic Examiner

22
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

23 Executed on the 4th day of February 2013, in Alexandria, VA.

24 ' :

25
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! | IO @/&C%y

-2 Erica Quarles
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" IFS-IT02-Sharon: Image of a Dell Inspiron desktop, Service Tag: 8KLGNL1, containing a

DECLARATION OF PAUL K, ADELSON

PURSUANT TO 28 US.C. § 1746

[, Paul K. Adelson, state that I have personal knowledge of the facts and matters set forth below,

and if called as a witness would testify competently thereto:

Lam a U.S, Citizen over the age of eighteen years old.

[ am a Digital Forensic Examiner with CACI, Inc., located at 6315 Bren Mar Drive, Suite 175,
Alexandria, VA 22312, I have been practicing computer forensics for the last four years and have
over 12 years of experience in the IT field,

On February 1, 2013, in connection with a pending lawsuit, FTC v, Ideal Financial Solutions,
Ajay Patel, FT'C Digital Forensic Examiner, instructed me to forensically image digital media that

was located at 908 N 1400 West, St. George, UT.

Larrived at 908 N 1400 West, St. George, UT on February 1, 2013. I was instructed by Ajay Patel

to image the below devices.

The names of the forensic images are listed below:

Western Digital HDD, Model: WDI1001FALS, S/N: WMATV5094101.

IES-1T04-SteveSunyich: Image of an Apple MacBook Pro A1286, SN: C02GG2KFDV7M,
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containing a Toshiba HDD, Model: HDD2J60, SN: 8 1J4CFCIT, 750GB in size.

IFS-TT05a-LaraClements: Image of an eMachines EL1360G, S/N: PTND5P2001 150012023000,

containing a Western Digital HDD, Model: WD2500AAK X, S/N: WMAYW0210827.

IFS-ITO5b-LaraClements: Image of a SanDisk Cruzer SDCZ36W-004G USB flash drive, S/N:

BHI1105WTHB, 4GB in size.

IFS-IT06-Iclements: Image of an eMachines EL1600-01, S/N: PTNAM05029922022349000,

containing a Hitachi HDD, Model: HDT721016SLA380, S/N: MA1DSOEB.

[ES-IT07-ChrisSunyich: Image of an Apple MacBook Pro A1286 laptop, SN: W802429UAGV,

containing a Toshiba HDD, Model: HDD2H71, SN:50CIPO9DT, 500GB.

IFS-IT09-KentBrown: Image of an Apple MacBook Pro A1286, SN: W8922DRD642, containing

a Hitachi HDD, Model:5K500, SN:HTS545032B9SA02, 320GB insize.

IFS-IT 10-ChrisSunyich: Image of an iTunes backup created from an iPhone.

IFS-IT11-SteveSunyich; Image of an encrypted iTunes backup created from an iPhone.

6. [ maintained possession of the hard drives until February 3, 2013, when T signed them over to

Frica Quarles, CACI Digital Forensic Examiner for transport to FTC.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
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Executed on this 6th day of February, 2013, in Alexandria, VA,

PlE aqy

Paul K. Adelson
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E(223902010-3

A
FORTHEFILNG PERIODOF | 572012 To 52013 II“I "IH IMIIIIIIIIHIIHI |||||||
*YOU MAY FILE THIS FORM ONLINE AT WWW.NV808.gov™
The entity's duly appoeinted registered agent in the State of Nevada upon whom process can be served is: *110401%
'NEWPORT SAILS, LLC C/O MANAGING MEMBER Filed in the office of |Dosument Namber
2300 W SAHARA #800 20120389519-50
'LAS VEGAS, NV 89102 USA M
: | [RossMiller 05/31/2012 4:51 PM
Swaaf{)’ of S;ate Entity Number
AFORM TO CHANGE REGISTERED ACGENT INFORMATION IS FCUND AT: WWW,NVS08S. gov co cvaca E022390201 0-3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DD NOT HIGHLIGHT

D Return one file stamped copy. (1 filing not accompanied by order instructions, file stamped copy will be sent 1o registered agent.)

IMPORTANT. Read instructions bsfore compisting and returning this form.

1. Print or type names and addreases, either residence or business, for all manager or managing members. A Manager, er if nene, a Managing Member of the LLC must sign
the form. FORM WILL BE RETURNED IF UNSIGNED.

2. If there are addiional managers or managing members, attach a list of them to this form.

3. Annuaf list fee is $125.00. A §75.00 penalty must be added for failure to file this fonm by the deadline. An annual list received more than 90 days before its due dato shall be
deemed an amended list for the previous year,

4. State business liconse fee 1s $200.00. Effective 2/1/2010, $100.20 must be added for failure ta file form by deadiine.

5. Make your check payable to the Sacrotary of State.

6. Qrdering Copies: If requested above, one file stamped copy will be retumed at no addilional charge. To raceive a certified copy, enclase an additional $30.06 per cortification.
A copy fee of $2.00 per page is required for esch additional copy generated when ordering 2 or more file stamped or ocertified copies. Appropriate instructions must
accompany your order.

7. Return the completed form to: Socretary of State, 202 North Carson Street, Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201, (775) 684-5708.

8. Form must be in the possession of the Sacretary of State on or before the last day of the month in which itis due. {Postmark date is not accepted as roceipt date) Forms
received after due date wili be returned for additional fees and penatiies. Failure to include annual fist and business license fees will resultin rejection of filing.

ANNUAL LIST FILING FEE: $125 .00 LATE PENALTY: $75,00 SE_FEE: $200.00 LATE PENALTY: $100.00
Complete only if applicable Section 7({2) Exemption Cod
001 - Governmental Entity
e i 002 -501(c) Nonprofit Entity

N ; - . ) " i :

D Pursuant to NRS, this corporation is exempt from the business ficense fee. Exemption code: 003 - Home-based Business

004 - Natural Person with 4 or less
rental dwelling units

005 - Moiian Picture Company

006 - NRS 680B.020 insurance Co.

(DOCUMENT WiLL BE REJECTED IF TITLE NOT INDICATED)
IZI MANAGER D MANAGING MEMBER

STATE  ZIP CODE

.................................................................................................................................................... (DOCUMENT WILL BE REJECTED IF TITLE NOT INDICATED)
B e r e oL 3RE s A et e e et e PSRt e Attt I:I MANAGER D MANAGING MEMEER

ADDRESS cITY STATE ZIPCODE .. ,

NAME {(DOCUMENT WILL BE REJECTED IF TITLE NOT INDICATED)

[] manacer [] wanacine memser
_ STATE 2IP CODE

NAME (DOCUMENT WILL BE REJECTED IF TITLE NOT INDICATED)

S |:] MANAGER D MANAGING MEMBER
STATE  ZIP CODE

* ldeclzre, ta the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury, that the ahove mentioned entity has complied with the provisions of sections 6 to 18 of AB 146 of

the 2009 session of the Nevada Legistature and acknowledye that pursuant to NRS 228,330, itisa categary C felony t& knowingly offer any false or forged

- instrument for filing in the Office of the Secretary of State.

xMELISSA GARDNER

Signature of Manager or Managing Member Nevada Secretagygf ffate o
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’ EVADA STATE BUSIN ESS LICENSE

NEWPORT SAILS LLC
Nevada Busmess ldentlflcatlon # NV20101 345205

Explrat!on Date- May 31 2013

f_ Nevada Revused Statutes pursuant to proper appl;cahon duly fi led ‘

J:Busmess Llcense for busin ss

prescribed fees, the above named is hereby granted aNevada State T
; _ = ,
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MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF MEMBERS

The Special Meeting of the Members was held at 2300 West Sahara Avenue, #800, Las
Vegas, Nevada, 89102, on the 4 February, 2011, at 10:00 a.m.

The foliowing were present:

Melissa Gardner

being a quorum and all of the Members of the Company.

_______________ PR L gy . SEPU UL N £ OV WA a2 t Lt mmammmider AM
ine wwpa.uy TECEIVEd 4 TIOticE Of TES1, 1011 ITOIN SNArOn Iviariii in Nei Capacity as
Nanager OI me Lompa.ny
Somrnains sxrne o el bl £ o mmmmindminama AL dl s e bl AL A AMnmnran ~F
A discussion was held relative to the acceptance of the resignation of a Manager of the

Company, . e

Upon motion duly made, seconded, and unanimously carried, the Company accepted the
Resignation of Sharon Martin as Manager of the Company.

There being no further business before the meeting, on motion duly made, seconded, and
carried, the meeting was adjourned.

DATE: 4 February 2011 '
 /

FTC-IFS-0000773
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REQUEST CYNERGY TO RELEASE RESERVES

December 30, 2010

Edwin Salvador

SWIPE PAYMENT SOLUTIONS

10801 Nationai Blvd., Suite 260

Los Angeles, CA 90064

Dear Mr. Salvador:

Money Mastery, LL.C, dba 8666071071 MONEY MASTERY, has had money held in reserve with Cynergy for
well over a year now, and processing was discontinued shortly after the initial bankruptcy hearings..

We understand that those funds have been freed up by the courts and are ready to be remitted.

I would like to request the following release of reserves:

$62,180.41 from our account MID -885: check made payable to:

Money Mastery, LLC
1055 W. Red Cliffs Drive, #C525
Washington, UT 89780

I would greatly appreciate your executing this request at your earliest convenience.

Please wire the reserves to:

US Bank
791 South Biuff Street
St. George, Utah, 84770

account [ INGEG723

routing number 124302150
Sincerely, .
(/’7 /
MONEY MASTERY, LLC
Melissa Gardner

President/Owner

MG:sm

TEL: 435-652-8212 FAX: 435-652-8442
www.idealfsi.com FO1-IFS-0054618
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US Debt Assistance Corp
8670 West Cheyenne Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89129
866-233-7344

December 2, 2009

Josh Jardine

US Bank

791 South Bluff Street
St. George, UT 84770

Josh-

Please allow Kent Brown or Ben Larsen to open a bank account for my new company:

US Debt Assistance Corp.

They should have all the papers you need. If there is anything missing, please give me a

call.

Thank you,

Melissa Gardner
President

FO01-IFS-0047114
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Minutes of Directors Meeting of

US DEBT RELIEF, INC.

A meeting of the Directors was held on the 1st of January, 2010 at 8670 West
Cheyenne Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89129 at 3:00 p.m.

The following were present:

Melissa Gardner
Paul Currie

being a quorum and all the Directors of the Corporation.

The following were duly nominated and, a vote having been taken, were unanimously
elected officers of the Corporation to serve for five years and until their successors are
elected and qualified:

President: Paul Currie

Secretary: Paul Currie

Treasurer: Paul Currie

Upon motion duly made, seconded and carried, it was

RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Corporation, is authorized and directed to prepare
and to file this revision to the List of Officers with the Corporation’s annual renewal
when filed with the Secretary of State in compliance with the requirements of the State of
Nevada. Secretary was directed to insert a copy of the amendment in the minutes book of
the Corporation at the time it is filed.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signing of these minutes shall constitute full
ratification thereof by the signatories.

There being no further business before the meeting, on motion duly made, seconded and
carried, the meeting was adjourned.

DATED: 01 January, 2010

Paul Currie, President

Melissa Gardner, Chairman

FO01-IFS-0047161
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EIN: 33-0999642
5940 South Rainbow, Las Vegas, NV 89118
Phone: 800-230-4043 -- Fax: 866-673-9620

ALL TRADEMARK - SHUT DOWN
BANK ACCT ending 0722 -

BANK ACCT ending 0706 -

BANK ACCT ending 0698 -
(and 0730)

BANK ACCT ending 0607 -

www.idealfsi.com

Debt Elimination Systems
Stand Alone*
E N:26-4537991
8670 West Cheyenne
Las Vegas, NV 89129
866-822-9626
Principal: Chris Sunyich
86682296261BU LDWEALTH
WWW,

Bracknell Shore, LTD
EIN: 26-4459130

5940 South Rainbow, Suite #2013

Las Vegas, NV 89119
888-398-5258
Fax:
Michael Sunyich, Principal
Daniel Kemp, Operations Mgr
www.bracknellshore.com

MembershipCare

1224 S. River Road #B-205
St. George, UT 84770
888-881-1070
866-551-0235

Amberlee Jensen, Operarions Mgr

www.membershipcare.net

BANK ACCT ending 5678 -

BANK ACCT ending 3821

BANK ACCT ending 2617 -

Trademark Media, LLC Ideal Goodness, LLC Wealth Fitness, LLC Debt to Wealth, LLC Ascot Crossing, LLC Chandon Group, Inc.
EIN:27-1817596 EIN: 27-1571424 EIN: 27-1571242 EIN 27-1570911 EIN: 26-445-4333 EIN: 26-4548645
7327 Ristoro Street 7327 Ristoro Street 7327 Ristoro Street 7327 Ristoro Street 8670 West Cheyenne Avenue 8670 West Cheyenne Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89148 Las Vegas, NV 89148 Las Vegas, NV 89148 Las Vegas, NV 89148 Las Vegas, NV 89129 Las Vegas, NV 89129
877-256-0458 877-618-1414 866-607-1071 866-237-3427 888-862-9519 866-235-2285
702-933-8500 702-673-9620 702-933-8488 702-933-8488 702-933-8450 702-933-8500
Principal: Paul Currie Principal: Ben Larsen Principal: Kathryn Sunyich Principal: Paul Currie Principal: Melissa Gardner Principal: Paul Currie
www.trademarkmedia net www idelgoodness com www.wealthfitnesslic.com www.debttowealthlic.com WwWw ascotcrossing.com www.chandongroup.com
Sheryl Dean /ACH DIRECT | Bill Hansen CARDFLEX | Sam Sampson /POWERPAY Sheryl /AVPS
214-295-2463 iGoodness Debt Diet 866-233-8422 Cash Systems 866-291-7782 Free Up Cash 866-823-9498 Target Debt 866-237-3990 My Debt Free System
ACTIVE ACTIVE
idealgoodness.com www.debtdietcd.com www.cashcdsystem.com (5) www.freeupcash.com www targetdebtcd.com (1) www debtcuresystem.com (5)
Sheryl Dean /IWESTAMERICA | Bill Hansen CARDFLEX | | Sheryl /IPAYSCOUT
214-295-2463 iGoodness Money Fitness 866-234-1663 More Cash 866-823-1836 ATM Debt 877-256-0459 TM Debt System
ACTIVE
idealgoodness.com www.moneyfitnesscd.com www.morecashcd.com (1) www.debtatmcd.com URL: trademarkdebtsystem.com
Sheryl Dean /IMERRICK | Bill Hansen CARDFLEX | Mike D /74 Pay
214-295-2463 iGoodness Debt Fitness 866-234-9716 Cash Now 866-832-7325 Debt Systems 866-237-0208 ibuildwealthclub
ACTIVE ACTIVE
idealgoodness.com www.debtfitnesssystem.com www.cash4nowsystem com (5) www.debtsystem.com URL: www.ibuildwealth.com
Sheryl Dean /ALERTPAY | Bill Hansen CARDFLEX | |
214-295-2463 iGoodness Money Diet 866-237-0208 | Build Wealth 866-607-1070 Auto Debt
ACTIVE
idealgoodness.com www moneydietsystem.com www.ibuildwealthcd.com (1) www.autodebtsystem.com URL: URL:
Sabina /PAYOVATION
ALL TRADEMARK - SHUT DOWN 866-233-8422 Cash Systems
ACTIVE
Aaron Phillips / EVOLUTION www.cashcdsystem.com (5)
877-256-0459 TM Debt System Sabina /PAYOVATION
ACTIVE 866-234-1663 More Cash
www.trademarkdebtsystem.com (5) ACTIVE 866-237-0208 T Build Wealth
Aaron Phillips / EVOLUTION www.morecashcd.com (1 ACTIVE / CLOSED ??
877-256-0463 TM Debt CD abina /PAYOVATION
866-234-9716 Cash Now
www.trademarkdebtcd.com (1) ACTIVE
Aaron Phillips / EVOLUTION www.cash4nowsystem com (5) BORROWED MIDS 866-234-1663 More Cash
877-256-0466 TM Debt Club Sabina /PAYOVATION MVPS ACTIVE / CLOSED ??
866-237-0208 | Build Wealth Debt 2 Wealth 1
www.trademarkdebtclub.com ACTIVE ACTIVE
www.ibuildwealthcd.com (1)
Sabina /ECORE PAY / SENTIDAL MVPS
866-233-8422 Cash Systems Credit Guard Dog
ACTIVE ACTIVE
www.cashcdsystem.com (5)
Sabina /ECORE PAY / SENTIDAL MVPS
866-234-1663 More Cash Protect ID
ACTIVE ACTIVE
www.morecashcd.com (1)
Sabina /ECORE PAY / SENTIDAL MVPS
866-234-9716 Cash Now Power Safe
ACTIVE ACTIVE
VWWVV.LASIIA4TIUWDSYSLEILTT LUILL (D)
Sabina /ECORE PAY / SENTIDAL MVPS
866-237-0208 | Build Wealth Work@Home F01-IFS-0050719
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BANK ACCT ending 5074

Ryan F /CARDFLEX

BANK ACCT ending 5710 -

Sam Sampson /POWERPAY

Case 2:13-cv-00143-JAD-GWF Document 133 Filed 10/29/13 Page 32 of 69

BANK ACCT ending

BANK ACCT ending

Shaw Shank, LLC
EIN: 27-2504291
5940 South Raindow Blvd
Las Vegas, NV 89118
E -mail: info@shawshankllc.com
Phone: 1-800.230.4042
Principal: Benjamin Larsen
www.shawshankllc.com

Newport Sails, LLC
EIN:27-1570911
5940 South Raindow Blvd
Las Vegas, NV 89118
E -mail: info@newportsailslic.com
Phone: 1-800.230.4043
Principal: Paul Currie

www.newportsailslic.com

BANK ACCT ending

BANK ACCT ending

BANK ACCT ending

Debt to Wealth, LLC (St. Kitts)
EIN: L11423
Main Street PO Box 556
Charlestown, Nevis
866-235-7537

Principal: Paul Currie
WWW.

IWB Services, LLC (St. Kitts)
E N: L11380
Main Street PO Box 556
Charlestown, Nevis
866-235-7563

Principal: Kathryn Sunyich
WWW.

Sabina /ST KITTS NATL BANK

866-235-6015My Debt System

www debt2curesystem.com

866-235-7681 Money Mastery Now

WWwW.moneymaste zcdsxstem .com

800-230-4043 Debt Free CDs

www debtfreecds.com

800-230-4043 Cash Systems

www.cashclubcds.com

866-233-7344

866-233-8422 Cash Systems

WWW. www.cashcdsystem.com (5) URL:
Ryan F /CARDFLEX | Sabina /ST KITTS NATL BANK |
877-237-3424 Debt Re ief 866-237-2365 Build Wealth Club 866-234-1663 More Cash
usdebtaid.us www.buildwealthcdsystem.com www.morecashcd.com (1) URL:
| | Sabina /ST KITTS NATL BANK |
877-256-0106 Life Line Loans 866-234-9716 Cash Now
URL: URL: www.lifeline-loans com www.cash4nowsystem com (5) URL:
| | Sabina /ST KITTS NATL BANK |
866-234-8441 Cash Club 866-237-0208 | Build Wealth
URL: www.cashclubcdsystem.com www.ibuildwealthcd.com (1) URL:
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CLOSED MIDS

CLOSED MIDS

IWB Services, LLC (St. Kitts) Chandon Group, Inc.
EIN: L11380 E N: 26-4548645
IWB Club 866-235-6015 My Debt Cure

866-607-1071 My Debt Cure
Old Cynergy 1

MeS 1

www.debtcuresystem com (5)

TWB Club - AZ

866-607-1070 Money Mastery
Old Cynergy 2

www.monezmasterzszstem.com !5

Ascot Crossing, LLC
EIN: 26-445-4333

866-237-2006 Build Wealth
Old Cynergy 4
www.buildwealthcd.com (1)

866-285-3741 Create Wealth
First Data
www createwealthnowsystem.com (5)

866-233-7344 Debt 2 Wealth
Old Cynergy 3
URL: debt2wealthcd.com (1)

866-237-2006 Build Wealth
Retriever 2

www.targetdebtsystem.com

866-235-1441 Debt Free
Retriever 1
www.paylessdebtsoftware.com

866-237-3990 My Debt Free System
New Power Pay 1
www.mydebtfreesystem.com (5)

866-237-3424 Debt Relief
New Cynergy 1
www.usdebtaid.us

Ryan & Buc
866-235-6015 My Debt Cure

New Cynergy 2
www.debt2curesystem.com (5)

www mydebtfreesystem.com (5)

PAUL'S MID

F01-IFS-0050719
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List of Business
Entity Status Owner Registered Agent Officers Due |Fees Due |Late Fees |License Fees |Late Fees |St George License Fee Due Date Coments
Newline Cash, LLC Default |Melissa Gardner |[STEVEN SUNYICH 12/31/2011| $125.00 $75.00 $200.00[ $100.00 List of officers due
Chandon Group Inc. Active Shawn Sunyich Managing Member 1/31/2012| $125.00 $200.00
Debt to Wealth LLC Active Kathryn Sunyich  |Managing Member 1/31/2012| $125.00 $200.00
Ideal Goodness LLC Active Mike Sunyich MCCALL HUNES 1/31/2012| $125.00 $200.00
Trademark Media LLC Active Tyler Turnbeaugh |Managing Member 1/31/2012| $125.00 $200.00
NEVADA AGENCY AND
Ideal Financial Solutions, Inc. Active Steve Sunyich TRANSFER COMPANY 2/29/2012| $175.00 $200.00| 7?? Sent to Nevada Trust Co 1/24/2012
$50.00 + $10.00 per full time
Bracknell Shore, LLC Active Mike Sunyich President 5/31/2012| $125.00 $200.00| employee and $5.00 per part time 12/31/2012
$50.00 + $10.00 per full time
Ascot Crossing, LLC Active Brian Jensen Managing Member 5/31/2012| $125.00 $200.00| employee and $5.00 per part time 12/31/2012
Newport Sails, LLC Active Melissa Gardner |Managing Member 5/31/2012| $125.00 $200.00 Business Partner
Shaw Shank, LLC Active Rob Dahl Managing Member 5/31/2012| $125.00 $200.00 Business Partner
Funding Guarantee, LLC Active Melissa Gardner |STEVEN SUNYICH 6/30/2012| $125.00 $200.00 Business Partner
Fiscal Fitness, LLC Active Brian Godfrey Managing Member 6/30/2012| $125.00 $200.00 Business Partner
US Debt Relief Inc. Active Paul Currie SPIEGEL & UTRERA P.A. 6/30/2012| $125.00 $200.00
Ideal Merchant Services Active Steve Sunyich Managing Member 10/31/2012| $125.00 $200.00
Creativeshipping101.com LLC Default |Steve Sunyich STEVEN SUNYICH 7/31/2011| $125.00 $75.00 $200.00[ $100.00 List of officers due 7/31/2011
Money Mastery LLC Revoked 12/31/2009| $700.00
Debt Elimination Systems LLC Revoked 3/31/2010( $700.00
Us Debt Assistance Corp. Revoked 6/30/2010| $700.00
Opulencity, LLC Disolved 10/31/2011| $125.00 $200.00 Business Partner
Wealth Fitness LLC Disolved
Bunker Hillside, LLC Disolved Business Partner

F01-IFS-0058295
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From: melissagardner@dollarswest.com
Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2012 3:27 PM
To: scottmanson@idealfsi.com

Cc: stevesunyich@idealfsi.com
Subject: Payroll Advance Question

Hi Scott,

Rich and | are working on gett=ng a home loan. The reduction in payroll may
jeopardize our qualific=tion process. | talked with Steve and asked if we could
supplement t=e difference to Ideal in advance to enable us to continue receiving a
full=paycheck. Would this be possible or do you have any other suggestion="?

Thanks for your help.

=elissa Gardner

Dollars West

(877) 908-3772 ext 707 date-sent 1340119640 flags 8590195713 original-mailbox
imap://stevesunyich@imap.gmail.com/%5BGmail%5D/Al1%20Mail remote-id 64400 subject Payroll
Advance Question

F01-IFS-0121938
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—— Case 2:13-cv-00143-JAD-GWF Document 133 Filed 10/29/13 Page 40 of 69 e
SIGNER | Coniaci | Processor |  Siatus Notes Check 21
APP NEED Brian to address website
Moelissa Donna Speedchex | compiete lissues per emaii CHECK 21
DBA Debt 2 Weaith
URL www.debtbs.com
DESCRIPTOR 8662370208 Debt6s
CUSTOMER | S0 0 /a7
SERVICE# |877.256:0463.. / I
Submitted |In underwriting with Merit
CORP NAME |Ascot Melissa  |Sam Samps{Merit Card 6/22  |6.24.10 MID
DBA larget Debt
% .
./ 3\ ) '\J&" )
URL www.targetdebtcd.com ~ VYA
—— /e F
R T T e P : ’
e Tr— ~ R 7| 2V
o T : e ™. 0 ! o
| DESCRIPTOR |866-823-9498 Target Debt . P N~ v oand A
// ~ N 3 terms\an;i?' [ YA RE
{ CUSTOMER v conditighs |=m = A00 Y
{ S ﬁ‘-ﬁ/ s 17
\ SERVICE # |866-823-9498 e show =" £]888-881-1070"77 | e
- __’,/'5’ — < = AN P
M.—«w"'" Travic / "\.6/9 Kent :_\n_d"Bﬁ:\n wera.tahave
Paula Submitted AaTenference call re: scanner
3
Ascot Melissa  (Berhaus  [Lcheck 5/2&\/: HOID? 1 CHECK 21
. \'\.,,\__,/ ’
DRA Accot Crascing \i\
b SLORLIRSSE W N
s A e
URL | jwww.ascotcrossing.com o\ |~ M e
\‘ N K“‘L_/.
Coileanionn d mmand VIMIRNEDS A1 FAADD BvACC
QuUNeEy NECU VUIVLD UK\, LUNE UL,
Teri Ryan FritzsqCardFiex 6.23 BANK ACCT, TERI'S SIG WiD
DBA Complete Debt System
URL www.compietedebisystem.com
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CHECUK

Automated Clearing House Processing Agreement

O lltt!g&lt\'rﬂ y Use Ull]!

Merchant i | Entered By: | Dare:
]

Business Name:  Agcot Crossing LLC DBA 7 . / -~ . ;o

& ot ot Clr nS57 05 e P AR AN G
10ress” o cm o - v T <
Adress' 8570 Cheyenne Avenue Y Las Vegae “r 89123
Tekephone: Fax i 22 o . . — a oy i
b3 I 50 L5 X R
“Primary Emo ] o Website AGHIESS: B
el Fley e LU fFe - ; So2ela ! 3 i .

M s
14~

St. George

City:

Residence Phone: Social Security #: Date of Birth:

Per Trunsuction/ Per Excepiion: $0.50 Per Relum: §3.00 Discount Rate: Authentication Fee: $0.40 (EXp & EW)

Monthly Maintenance Fee: $25.00 Per Chargeback: $25.00 Applicztion Fee: Starement Fee: 21000
Auto Representment Fee: pj/a Collections Service Fee: \j7a E-Mail Contirmation Charge: pyja Other: N/A

RETURN THRESHOLDS

o Netificazion of Change, R

Zete Amount Returns 2 | Prenoie fems

Standard Returns 2 % All Postive Value Items, Excluding High Risk

High Risk Returns 1 % Customer Advises Not Authonzed. Authorization Revoked. Stop Payment, Retumed Per ODFL's Request
“Total 5 % IO O LR S N O N A B Fe

3 Simola Moabianselse A sives
Siph T

=
s /0000 [

fae!
Contact Person:

~.

7 [ e
L St Accrti

Counterparts This Agreement may be executed in any number of counierparts with the same effect as if the parties had all signed the same document. All counterparts shali be construed rogether and
shall constitute one agreenwat.
Binding Contract This Agreement. which includes Schedule A, ACH Agreement Terms and Conditions, shall be binding on both parties only upon execution by an authorized representative of
Checkgateway, LLC

To aidiie ad i coinide s ion of Checkgaieway's accepinice of ihe iie chani appiication, ite indersigied dico aniees per i e el abligaiion vider
this merchant agreement and payment of all sums due thereafter and, in the event of a default, hereby waives notice of default and agrees to indemnify Checkgateway for any and all
funds due from merchant pursuant to terms of this agreement.

Pt b . T w o~ Merchant Name: ,
t,neCKgateway, I Ascot Crossing LLC
" Authorizzd Signature: Authorized Signature: 4
{ V) /
Name (Print or Type): “WName (Pript or Type):
Titke: Thie,
Date: Dage:
£ ds g -
—
53
V4.0/ 072005 inisaiHere, 7 L i

FTC-IFS-0001039
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= Ry, S weag
=g B¢ B =g
Shom S ol ool

Personal Details
Full Name:

Nationality: American
I . AR i

Address:

Telephone:
Mobile:

[ oo
raa.

Suggested Name of Company
Please enter 1 ~ 3 names in order of preference

i\ Acrnt Crnccine

) TATUIL N Moy

{i7) Ascot Crossing Uk
{iii) Ascot UK

Nationaiity:
Passport No.:
Address:

# of Shares:

{b) Name:
Nationality:

Address:
# of Shares:

(The same information to be supplied in respect of every physical or legal
person who is proposed to be a beneficial shareholder.)

International Incorporation Application

Directors
{a) Name: Melissa Gardner
Nationality: ‘Amaerican

Passport No.:
Profession
Address:

Marketing

{b} Name:

Do you need a Bank Account? | |Yes [x]No

The information contained nerein shaii be used 1o compiete said company.

Scope of Representation

Purpose. The undersigned requests the services of Edge Payment Systems
fer the purpose of incorporating an International company. | understand that
i am authorizing and engaging the services of Edge Payment Systems, and s
agents, designees, attorneys, and/or successors, for the limited purpose of

setting up my international company.

Compiiance with Appiicabie Laws. i understand that the internationai
company shall he ruled by the laws and regulations in force in the country of
incorporation. | understand that it is my responsibility to comp'y with tax and
other appiicabie laws in force in the country as it pertains to my internationai
company. | am not relying an Edge Payment Systems for any purpase other
than to set up my international company. | have been advised that | should
seek advice from an attorney who has superior knowledge as to the laws of
the country where our international company wiii be based, shouid | have
questions with recpect to tax compliance or other legally pertinent

questions
The information contained herein is true and correct at the date hereot.

In witness whereaf, | have affixed my signature on the day and year
hereinafter ascribed.

Name: Melissa Gardner
/

7 7
‘ 7

tures’ 147 ,7 N 7"rv )
{ L ’/‘A/é'l‘lj‘:'"’l]\/;\-./ R

Date: January ;

7 >4
Documents/to Be Provided With Application
Please email this form to incorporation@edgepaymentsystems.com
accompanied by a photocopy of a passport and two utility bills with
address details for each named shareholder/director.

FTC-IFS-0001226
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tegal Company Name:
Ascot Crossing, LLC

Ubl-\ Name _ o
(4) Listed Below At

Ccntact Person

‘Susan Strang, Acmmlstratlve ASSIStant__' i

)IFEEI AOUI’ESS

86’70 West Cheyenne Avenue

Clty/Zip ,
Las Vegas NV 89129

Country:
UsA=

Telephone B
888-862-9519

Fax: e
FOTOIBASY -+ e

Emall Address:
mfo@ascotcrossmg com’

Busmess License Number (lf avallable):

A02 91118»!1»122895

Incorporation Date:
5.13-2008
Number of Employees:

Industry
Marketmg

A~

B e g m DAVRAENT
LT cvsrs

fo- T t ..........
\'d.-li at nc;uul\.c lll ,'J

Us Dollars
Perceniage of Foreign Cardhoiders {in USA, EU, rest of

worid}:

Compa ny Tax ID Number (VAT Number)
26-4459435

Commerciai Register no.:

Issuing Authority:
‘US Government

t’l"OductS urferea {if appilcable;

CD's prowdmg Personal Fmancsa} Systems to help
Eliminate Debt =

increase Cash Fiow

Build Personal Wealth

To which countries do you supply?

Please provide the descriptor you would like to appear
on the customer’s oredit card statement (choose a
descriptor containing the company name, URL naime,
or phone numberj:

(4) matching each d/b/abelow

Internet Address (Please list all URLs):
www-?sceltejmssi"

m Comorate 5rte
www pavlessdebtsoftware com (5 d|sc set)

www targetdebtsvstem com {1 dISC optlon). G

ASCOT DBIA's - ASO USED AS DESCRIPTORS
ol 235 jydi DEPT FREE %

LU V)
QldA_D2AI_DIAAL 1
oo -&D - 2000 RUIILD WEATH

,‘d-da 291~7782. FREE WP CASH
N Gblo- 295 - B4 CREATE WEALTH!

Yo ALl DACSTHRAL

WLl
DIRECTIY TO 0UR_ CUSTOMER. SERVIEC

FTC-IFS-0001227
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Gardner

Account Hoider:
Account Number:
Routing Number:

124302150

Bank Name:

o
[3-1
)
]
i ae

ssuing Authority:
ing Authority:

State of Utah :

Cormiumbinm M
CcXpiration v

8-4-2014

Swift / BIC Code:
IBAN:

Contact Person at the Bank:
Joshua Jardine

Phone Number of Contact Person:
4356285274 20

FACo da Aty

FTC-IFS-0001228
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Have You Processed Credit Cards Before?
Not with these offers : :

Former Processor:

Swipeand First Data |

Settlement Currency:
o

Does the Company Store Credit Card Data?

Estimated Monthly Volume Amount:
$10,000 per MID. '

ESTIMATED MONTHLY TURNOVER

G WSS, SRR EER  CAVIAENT
"P B ll l"'l CYTTERAC
BADS LN W EmR W IR I e A

Monthly Estimated Number of Transactions:

Z50

Average Transaciion Amouni:

540

How dg you receive customer’s grders?

iOnii

ne
At - caaaranrrnsrsn sullees s e oo i3 £ +tha lact £
Vhat is your average chargeback ratio for the last 6
monins: {% if appiicabie)
Month 2 3 4 5 6
%

Explanation: The acquiring bank wouid like to have detailed information about the turnover voiumes they can expect
from you. If you have processed credit cards in the past, please fill in the detailed information about your processing
history. If you never had your own merchant account, but used to process through third party billing companies,

please enter their name in the processor field.

Please fill out the following (12 month} forecast to the best of your ability.

Average (estimated) Sales Turnover Per Month:

Bl SRR YR, DR AT S

What Currencies would you like to process?

Viea
a

{CRACAADY
(Vi

Acquirer:

Acquirer:

From: - . Tor

FTC-IFS-0001229
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

The company is identifiable at any time by the card Visa's LYV Campuisory
holder Yes D No D
Yes [/] No [ ]
Masterlard's Sscure Code Compuisony
The company address is presented on the website Yes [ ] No ]

Yes (/] No [ ]

Transaction Currency Appears

The card holder is asked for his address and telephone Yes [ ] No []
number
Yes |V]| No || Confidentiality Promised

Yes [v] No | ]
Aii products compiy with the same MCC Code
Yes No [ | Dispiay of Visa / MasterCard iogos

Yes [/] No [ ]
Procedure for card holder wishing to return goods
Yes No [ ] Display of Price

Yes No []

Statement on transaction security

Yes [/] No [] Shipping Policy and Pricing
Yes [/] No []

Appearance of descriptor on statement

Yes [/] No D Mote about Cardholdey’s responsibilities regarding
laws in jurisdiction

Statement regarding fulfillment time Yes No []

Yes No []

PRODUCT / SERVICES DESCRIPTION

L3S -~z

Will there be any recurring transactions (memberships Customer Care Email Address:
etc.)? suBnBrt@membarshincara com.

. - M Lgvlucauuctoulyucu c‘-\-UI»(Q.,
GOW DA AN L P ey L S
OOO'OOL‘JUAI,EU anusor UEBLIVI}JLUI pHoOne +#

r deliverv nrocace? (If annlicahla)
r celivery process< \f applicad e

Customer Care Phone Number:

d/or descriptor phone §f

FTC-IFS-0001230
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PRODUC

SR arnime fa i a. s\
SRIFIVIEN | [IT applicanie)

What are the shipment fees per order?

VWhen is the customer charged for purchase {when
piacing order, when order is shipped, upon receipt of
the product)?

whenshipped =~

What is the deliveiy time you commit to once the
payment has been compieted and cleared?

7-10days =

Do customers get a reservation code enabling tracking
their product?

ENROLLMENT QUESTIONNAIRE
{For MOTO Merchants)

Please provide a list of all the telephone numbers of
your se_rvicg.

Dioaco avnlain all tha markatinag rhannolc and artivitioc
FATUOT TANMICIIIE VT LI TR I LI W IR T IS GRIM AW VAT

Please specify all methods of delivery {UPS, registered
mail, etc.)

S Mail LIPS |
USMail, UPS -

Do you offer insurance in case the product is
damaged?

Yes bt

Do customers need to pay an additionai amount for
ihis insurance service?

Yes

Do you accept product returns?

Are all products legal in the countries you wish to sell
to?

T R St o
3,205

Please enclose a screenshot of vour current virtual

terminal.

Are you planning to sell prescription medication?

n
4

o

ey SR
Hra

FTC-IFS-0001231
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I, the undersigned, warrant that ali the information | have provided herein is true and correct. | further understand
that it is my responsibility to maintain my accounts in good standing with the banks and comply with aii reguiations
put forth by the card association. | warrant that | am not involved in any unlawful activity and that | will not use this

merchant account for any purposes other than those disclosed on this application.

All applications are subject to verification by the respective banks. Edge Payment Systems reserves the right to deny
nrocessing to any customer at its own discretion, Fdge Pavment Systems and its affiliates, partners, employees, and

4 < ‘o
diractore are neither resnancihla nar liahle
trectors are ne sihle

L T AT e Y L

Acsthaviend Cianatsira:
MuULIIVI I Jlslluhul -~
/’I
/ o~ ta W A
L7k /j,éu%’/( ) N (A
/ s
i [

Application Checklist

Please scan and email the following documents to
application@edgepaymentsystems.com

+ Attached Appiication
» A Voided Check

¢« Certified Copy of D|. acto
& \uuv of Divector r ',v\,e‘n'-'i SRy
= Copy of Articies of mcorporanon
¢ 3 months processing statements

for anv loss, fines, or exnenses incurred hv the client.

FTC-IFS-0001232
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SAPAYmEN

ACH Services Application
Thank you for your interest in Payment Data Systems. Please take a few moments to complete this application to
help us get to know your company better. For quicker processing, please carefully read and complete the entire

application.

Below is a check list of information that is needed for the application process:

Q Completed Application(s)
Q Copy of Applicant’s Articles of Incorporation/Charter and/or Registration Papers

A very clear copy of the driver’s license for the person that is authorized to sign
checks, legal contracts, etc.

Q A Copy of the most recent year end Financial Statement
Copy of a void check from the account to be used for settlement of funds received

Copy of your 501¢(3) (if tax exempt)

PLEASE FAX THE ENTIRE APPLICATION TO:

Underwriting Department
(210)-249-4130 - Fax

1
FO1-IFS-044893



T Case 2:13-cv-00143-JAD-GWF Document 133 Filed 10/29/13 Page 59 of 69
SPAYmEN

GENERAL BUSINESS INFORMATION

Company Name: Newline Cash, LLC DBA Name: Clean Start

Physical Address: 2620 Regatta Drive, Suite 102 City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128

Mailing Address: Same City: State: Zip:

Primary Contact: Toni LeMond Phone: 877-670-8761 Fax: 702-541-9897 Email: admin@newlinecash.com

Technical Contact: Brian Godfrey Phone: 865-789-9036 Fax: 702-541-9897 Email: bgodfrey20@gmail.com
Billing Contact: Teri Bunker Phone: 877-670-8761 Fax: 702-541-9997 Email: teribunker@idealfsi.com
Date Established: 6/25/2009 Number of Locations: 1 Number of Employees: 10

Federal Tax ID: 45-3856165 D&B Number: SIC:

Business Structure: [X] Corporation [ sole Proprietorship [] General Partnership Orie O Publicly Held [] other
Web Address: www newlinecash.com Days & Hours of Operation: 9:00 AM to 9:00 PM Business Time Zone: EST
Business Site: [X] Office Suite [_] Retail Storefront [_] Private Residence [_] Other

Annual Sales Volume: $900,000.00 % Check Sales % Credit Card Sales
S R e R B R e e M M M TR S AR N
BANK REFERENCE INFORMATIO
Primary Bank: US Bank Branch Name or Number: Bluff Street St George, Utah
Bank Officer: Josh Jardine Phone: 435-628-5274 Fax:
Name on Account: Date Opened:

Bank routing #: 124302150 Account #: [|s514

BUSINESS CREDIT REFERENCES

(1) Company Name IQ Logistics Years of Business Relationship: 2

Contact Name: Jimmy Slemboski Business Telephone: 435-669-4433 Business Fax:

Address: 267 East 1400 South, Ste # 102 City:St George State: UT Zip: 84790
(2) Company Name Integrity Media Years of Business Relationship: 2

Contact Name: Kurt Divich Business Telephone: 702-396-1000 Business Fax:

Address: 8724 West Gilmore Ave City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89129

Note: Named individuals must be majority owners. N/A for Publicly Held Companies or non-profit organizations.

(1) Name: Melissa Gardner Title: Owner % Ownership: 100

residence ||| G City: Ivins State: UT  Zip: 84738
Date of Birth: _ Drivers License Number & State of Issue: _

Social Security #:_ Bankruptcy or Lawsuits: [ ] Yes [X] No (If Yes, please include explanation letter.)

(2) Name: Title: % Ownership:
Residence: City: State: Zip:
Date of Birth: Drivers License Number & State of Issue:

Social Security #: Bankruptcy or Lawsuits: [] Yes [] No (If Yes, please include explanation letter.)

Brief Business Description:
FO01-1IFS-044893)
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SAPAYmEN

Goods/Services to be Purchased with Electronic Checks:
Payments or Purchases Are From: [[] Businesses [X] Consumers What % from Businesses: 0 % Consumers 100 %

How are you obtaining authorization? [] Telephone [] Written [X] Internet [] Other

How Do You Advertise These Goods/Services? [ ] Catalog [] Direct Mail [] TV/Radio [] Telemarketing [ ] Newspaper/Magazine
Merchant Refund Policy: [] No Refund [X] Refund in 30 Days or Less [] Other

Have You Accepted ACH Payments Before? [] Yes [[] No Name of Previous ACH Processor:

A s e

PROJECTED TRANSACTION ACTIVITY

Type of ACH Payments: Direct Debit (PPD) [] Telephone Checks (TEL) [X] Internet Checks (WEB) [] Paper Check Conversion (ARC) []
For TEL transactions, do you: Record calls [] Yes [[] No -or- Send a notice prior to debiting account [] Yes [] No
If you record calls, please send with this application a copy of the script in use (or to be used) by representatives on the call. If you do not
record calls, but send notices prior to debiting the account, please send a copy of the customer notification with this application.

For WEB transactions, you will be required to perform an annual WEB security audit. You will be provided with WEB compliance
specifications.

Frequency, Volume and Description of ACH Transactions: (Please complete separate line for each type of payment.)

Frequency of Files Payments Are For | Number of Payments | Average Payment Amount % Expected Returns
(Weekly, Daily, (Payroll, Dues, (NSF, Account Closed, etc.)
Monthly, Other) Retail, etc.)

Weekly Loan Payment 100 > A VI P 1.1E850.00 1% or Less

Accounts Have Transaction, Daily & Monthly Maximum Processing Limits. Please Identify Your Processing Needs:
Maximum Transaction Limit Maximum Daily Limit Maximum Monthly Limit

Debits
Credits

Expected Increase in Sales Volume within the Next 12 Months:

The undersigned certifies the accuracy of all the foregoing information and authorizes Payment Data Systems, Inc. or other investigative agencies employed
by Payment Data Systems, Inc., or its agents, to investigate the reference given to Payment Data Systems .I/We further agree to notify Payment Data
Systems, Inc. or its processor(s), of any and all changes which may occur from time to time in the information and statements contained herein. I/We
understand that Payment Data Systems, Inc. will debit the account specified below for all setup fees, including $30.00 non-refundable application fee, as an
ACH item, upon receipt of this completed application, and all subsequent related monthly service and transaction fees, via an ACH transaction:

(All applicants without a United States Bank account must submit a cashier’s check or money order for setup and application fee(s). If this type of
payment is necessary, the application process will be delayed until funds are received and cleared.)

Name and Title: Melissa Gardner

President/CEO Signature:

(Corporate Resolution verifving signature authority must be included if signed by someone other than the President or CEQ.)

Company Represented: Newline Cash, LLC Date Completed: 12/2/2011

FO01-1FS-0448933
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Power'-a

Electrifying Commerce
May 27,2010

Merchant Name: 866-237-3990 MY DEBT FREE SYSTEM

Merchant Number-7383

Re: MasterCard’s Excessive Chargeback Program
Dear Melissa Gardner,

This letter is to advise you of your location's inclusion in the MasterCard Excessive Chargeback Program (the
“Program”) and the resulting fine assessed by MasterCard. Effective May 2010, 866-237-3990 MY DEBT FREE
SYSTEM, has been identified as an Excessive Chargeback Merchant (“ECM™).

The Program identifies merchants who exceed the chargeback activity thresholds established by MasterCard. A
merchant will be included in the Program if the merchant meets or exceeds each of the following standards for two
consecutive months:

e 50 Chargebacks: and
e  Chargeback-to-Transaction Ratio (“CTR™) of 1.00% (100 Basis Points)

The CTR percentage is determined by dividing the number of chargebacks for a given calendar month by the number
of transactions (purchases only) from the previous month. The CTR is then calculated in basis points using a 1:100
ratio (one percentage point or 1% = 100 basis points).

A Merchant must have two consecutive months of either a CTR below 100 basis points or 50 chargebacks to be
removed as an Excessive Chargeback Merchant ("ECM") under the Program.

For the month of April 2010, 866-237-3990 MY DEBT FREE SYSTEM had the following number of chargebacks
and CTR:

1. 63 chargebacks.

2. A CTR of 1435 basis points.

This followed the month March 2010; 866-237-3990 MY DEBT FREE SYSTEM had the following number of
chargebacks and CTR:

1. 55 chargebacks.
2. A CTR of 1355 basis points.

866-237-3990 MY DEBT FREE SYSTEM has exceeded the Program thresholds for two consecutive months. In
accordance with Section 8.6.2.2.1 and 8.6.3.1 of the MasterCard Regulations, MasterCard has assessed a fine due to
your CTR being over 100 basis points for the month of April 2010. The amount for this fine is $22,791.59 which also
includes a $300.00 reporting fee.

We have attached for your review a copy of the report that we are required to file with MasterCard.

As your credit card processor, PowerPay is committed to providing you with any assistance needed to resolve this
issue. Your account is important to us, and we wish to ensure a continued high level of service.

Sincerely,
J
i H\‘ <~’" ‘?;“»‘\\h ™~
e 7
e P
Joe Libby

Manager, Loss Prevention

280 Fore Street Portland, ME 04 18 |-y wMosawerpay.biz
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Power'-a

Electrifying Commerce

May 27, 2010

MasterCard
Excessive Chargeback Merchant Report
866-237-3990 MY DEBT FREE SYSTEM

.

The following report is submitted in accordance with Section 8.6.2.1.1 of the MasterCard Regulations. The
above listed merchant has been identified by PowerPay Merchant Services as an Excessive Chargeback
Merchant as defined in MasterCard Regulation 8.6.1. In compliance with such regulation, PowerPay
submits the following details regarding this merchant:

866-237-3990 MY DEBT FREE SYSTEM
8670 W. CHEYENNE AVE.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89129

This merchant is being reported as an ECM for the month of April 2010, 866-237-3990 MY DEBT FREE
SYSTEM has a Merchant Category Code of 5734 - COMP. SOFTWARE STORES and its business
involves:

Internet sales of computer software programs designed to help individuals reduce debt and
building wealth.

For the month of April 2010, this merchant processed 206 MasterCard sales totaling $6,240.00 with 63
chargebacks totaling $2,435.37.

For the month March 2010, this merchant processed 439 MasterCard sales totaling $14,490.00.

After discussing this matter with the merchant and evaluating its activities, we believe the ECM status is the
direct result of: Affiliate marketing

As an Acquirer, PowerPay monitors merchant activities by using a dedicated Risk System, daily chargeback
reporting, automated chargeback resolutions, automated Chargeback Monitored Merchant and Excessive
Chargeback Merchant identification and a team of Investigators. PowerPay believes that these resources
will assist in reducing chargebacks on the MasterCard payment system.

As required by MasterCard Regulation 8.6.2.1, we provided a copy of this report to the merchant.

280 Fore Street Portland, ME 04 18 |-y wMosawerpay.biz
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Form W-4 (2012)

Pumere. Camplete Form W-4 80 that your
emplayer can withiold the sorreot federat Income
fax from your pay, Censlder completing a new Form

 We4 mhcm and when your personal ar financa!
gsituation oea,

Exemption from withholding, If you are oxermpt,
cumplete only lines 1, 2, 8, 4, and 7 and sign tiw

form to valldate it. Your examption for 2012 explres
Fvbrua?' 18, 2013. See Pub. 505, Tax Withholding
and Estimated Tax.

Note. it arother person can glalm you as a
dependent on hia or har tax retunt, you capnot dlalm
examption from withholding if your 2 exoeads
$950 and Includes more than $300 of uneariod
Income {for example, Interest and dividends).

Baslo instructions. If you are not exempt, complate
the Pernonal Nimm& Worksheet below, Tl‘:'ém
warlgheats on page 2 furthey adjust your
withholting allowarnces based on ltemizexd
deductlons, cenaln credits, adjustments to income,
or iwo-eamers/multiple joka sitiations,

Compilete all worksheets that apply, However, you
inay clalm fewer (or 2éro) allowancaa. For regular
wages, withholding must ba basad on aliowances
you claimed and nray not be a flat amount or
pereontagio of wages.

Haad of housahold. Generally, yous can olalm headt
of household fillng status on your tax ratum only H
you are unmarried and pay mors than 50% of the
eosid of ing up & home for yourself and your
dogend orother qualifying Individuats. See
Pub. §01, Exemptions, Standard Deduction, and
Fiiing Infonmation, for Informatien,

Taox credits. You can take projéoted tax oredita info
agoount in figuring your allowable number of
whihelding allowancas. Credits for ohtid or
doptmdent viare and the child tax credit
may be clalmed vsing the Parsoral Allowances
Wdrksheet below, See Pub. 585 for Information on
converting your other eredits into withholding
sllowances.

Nonwngre incore. If you have a lage amount of
nonwape Inoomd, such as iivtarest or dividends,
congider making estimated tax paymeonts using Ferm
1040-E8, Estimated Tax for Incividuals. Otherwise, your
may owe addltional tax. if you hava pension or annuity

income, see Pub. §65 to find outl\f’f)u ghoule adjust
your withholding on Form W4 or W-4P.

Two earners or myjitiple Jobs. If you have a
workdng spousa or more ihan one joh, figure the
total number of allowances you are entitied to clalm
on all |obs using warksheets from only one Form
W-4. Your witfiholding usuafly will ba most accurate
when all allowanoas ire slalmed on the Form W-4
for the highast paying job and zero allowancss are
olalmed on the others, See Pub, 503 for details,

Nonwesident alien, If you are a nonresident aliesn,
sea Notlce 1382, Supplemantsl Form W-4
Instniotions for Noniresident Aliens, bafore
commpleting this form,

Check your withholding. Atter your Form Wed takes
effoot, use Pub, 5085 1o sev how the amount you are
having withfield compares te your projected total tax
for 2012, So¢ Pub. 505, aspaolalegol%ou eamings
exoead $130,000 (Sihle) or $1 N
Future developments. The IRS has created & page
on IRB.gov for information about Form We4, at
wiviv.irs.govAv4. information about any futiire
deveéiopments affecting Form W-4 {such as
legislation enactad after we relsase it) will be posted
on that page.

B -

¢

mTmeo

. Enter “1™ for yoursélf f nc one else can claim you as a dependent . -, .. . ~. - N SR

Personal Allowances Worlcah_eqt glfegp or your rvecords)

* You are married, have only one Job, and your spouse does not worl; or B ___
* Your wages from a second job or your spouse’s wages {of the total of both) are $1,500 or fess,
Enter “17 for your spouse. But, you may chooss to enter “-D-* if you are marrled and have efther & working spouse or more
than one job. (Entering “-0-" may help you avold having too little tax withheldl) . . . . . . . .+ + . . . . .
Enter number of dependents (other than your spouse or yourself) you will claim onyourtaxretusn . . . . ., . . .
Enter "1” If you will flle es head of household on your tax retum {see conditions under Head of household above) . .
Enter “17 if you have at least $1,900 of chikd or dependent care expenses for which youplanfoclaimacredi . . .
(Note. Do not include chiki support payments. Sse Pub, 503, Child and Dependent Gare Expenses, for detals)

Chilld Tax Credit (including additional chitd tax oredif). See Pub, 872, Chikd Tax Credit, for more Information.

* If your total Income will be less than $61,000 ($20,000 K married), enter “2” for each eligible child; then less “1” If you have three to
seven sligible children or less “2” If you have eight or more eligible chiidren.

* If your total income will be between $61,000 and $84,000 ($90,000 and $119,000 i manfied), enter “1" for each eligible child . . . @
Add lines A through G and enter total here. {Note, This may be differant from the number of exemptions you claim on your iax retum) » H

* If you plan {o itemize or olalm adjustments to income and want o reduce your withhokding, see the Deductions
and Adjustments Worksheet on page 2,

* If you are single and have more 1 ong&gb or are marred and you and your :!t,m. both wark and the combined
eamings from all Johis exceed $40,000 {$10, if married), aco the Two-Earners/Multiple Jobs Worksheet on page 2 to
avoid having too litle tax withheld,

* 1 neither of the above situations applies, step here and anter the number from line H on Fine 5 of Form W4 bslow.

* You are single and have only one job; or
Enter “17 if:

nmoo

[

|

For accurasy,
complete all
workehoots
that apply.

Form

Intornal

Separate here and give Form W4 to your amployer. Keep the top part for your recurds.

Employee's Withholding Allowance Certificate

OMB No. 15450074
PMnhrwuammuﬂedmdalmaumhmnmwofﬂnmmmueMmMuﬂhd&ngh 2@1 2
subjact to reviaw by the IRS. Your smployor thay be required ta sermi a copy of thiy form to the RS,

W-4

Revanue Soryvicn

T

Your first name and midd’s Inklal
NS,

stname 7 Yolr sotial Security number
&w dner

LRt OF yural route

Hote, If marvied, bitt lagally saparated, or 3pousa ks a nopvesident alien, sheck the “Single” box.
4 If your Yast name differe from that showt on your Sactal secueity card,

ty or town, stats, an

6
7

St Geordl  OT YT
8

Totel numbeér of allowances you are ciaming (from fine H above or from the applicable worksheet on page 2) 5
A&k!itlonalamoum.ifany.'youwamwlthheldft‘gmeachpaydxeck e e e e e e e e e e e ¢ —
1 elaim exemption from withholding for 2012, and ) certify that | mect both of the following conditions for exemption.

¢ Lastyear | had a right to a refund of all federal income tax withheld because | had no tax liability, and '

* This year | expect a refund of all federaf licome tax withheld because | expect 1o have no tax llablity.
If you meet both conditions, write “Exempt” here . . ; N K

~ Undar

Employese’s signature »
{Ihia form 18 nat valid unless you sign it} » % leleoan

penalties of perjuty, | declare that | have examined this cortiiicals

VY bater T+ - € 5N

T 8T Employers:

Qseo

I Wl addrass EMployer: Compyals Ines 8 4

o0/ g

T sanding to the IRS,) | § OFes cods [optonal

- For Privacy Act and Paperwork R_yﬂmﬂm Act Notics, sea page 2.

Cat. No, 10220G - Form Wed 2012) |

3 [lsinge  [Eifaried [ Married, but withtiold & higher Single rate. 3.2 Ty

check hare, You ntust call 1-800-772~1213 for 8 replacement card. P [ ] E

, 1o the best of my knowledye and belief, # is true, correct, and complate. - .

10 Employer icanthicklion number G
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Authorization for Diract Deprcit

t authorize Q&QO']' C(OS&N/\ to deposic .
automatically to the account(s) indicated bo!mv and, if necessary, ko adje v 150 4
deposit for any payrolt entry made 0 my account i ror. This auttin ~3° .~ © . aainin
effect until | cancel it in writing and in such ime st afford ,

Q&CO'\‘ Ceol 0o o aryeasomble o ety to act
on it 2

Nama an bank account: ._Ahfi\.&&@m( el f ST S

Bank account number—< o Chaorbkivg S
Bank routing number: 1 Z 24 1 OO 2 44 N ,
Amount: § _ or entire payehe: l[
‘Balance of pay to:
Manua! (paper check)
Account described below
"Note: Split payments are not avaliable for connaciors,
Name on bank account; __ S .
Bank account number: __ L Chieoton G
Bank routing number:
Important: Please attach avoided check for cach ban!: s-count g «b 1 i - euid be
 deposited. _ N A |
'Employee/Contractor signature: m?r-;f? DA )f‘:!_’ e B
Dawe: Z52-12, ¢ T
: Payem Donotsendmlsformwith your Uirect Depr i enrokic: o § Cour

records.
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AQ 88B (Rev. 06/09) Subpoena to Produce Documents, Information, or Objects or to Permit Inspection of Premises in a Civil Action (Page 2)

—

Civil Action No. 2:13-¢v-0143-MMD-GWF

PROOF OF SERVICE
(This section should not be filed with the court unless required by Fed. R. Civ. P. 45.)

This subpoena for (name of individual and title, if any)  Teri P. Bunker

was received by me on (daie) 09/03/2013

J I served the subpoena by delivering a copy to the named person as follows: Personal, in Hand,

at 13672 S. 4805 W. Riverton, Utah 84096

at 19:42 P.M. on (date) 09/04/2013 s or

O I returned the subpoena unexecuted because:

Unless the subpoena was issued on behalf of the United States, or one of its officers or agenis, I have also
tendered to the witness fees for one day’s attendance, and the mileage allowed by law, in the amount of

$

My fees are $ for travel and $ for services, for a total of $ 0.00

1 declare under penalty of perjury that this information is true.

Date: 09/06/2013 \5 W"%

Server' s signature

Justin Perez, Process Server

Printed name and title

124 W. 1400 So.
Suite 207
Salt Lake C!ty, Utah 84115

[ T A

S Servers address

Additional information regarding attempted service, etc:





